
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

VANCOUVER   WA  986650980 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -25.00 % -0.59 % -16.75 %

30,000.00 -10,000.00 39,766.00 -234.00 33,300.00 -6,700.0040,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. -84.00 % -66.74 % -18.00 %

800.00 -4,200.00 1,663.00 -3,337.00 4,100.00 -900.005,000.00

SURFACING

21.0000
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

89.0000 TON -70.00 % 62.5000 -10.71 % 75.0000 7.14 %

1,869.00 -4,361.00 5,562.50 -667.50 6,675.00 445.00
70.0000
6,230.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -25.00 % -67.43 % -49.00 %

7,500.00 -2,500.00 3,257.00 -6,743.00 5,100.00 -4,900.0010,000.00
5 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

L.S. -50.00 % -53.80 % 140.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 1,386.00 -1,614.00 7,200.00 4,200.003,000.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
6 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

28.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 63.0000 57.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

560.00 -560.00 1,764.00 644.00 1,120.00 0.00
40.0000
1,120.00

90.0000
7 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

28.0000 EACH -10.00 % 104.0000 4.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

2,520.00 -280.00 2,912.00 112.00 2,520.00 -280.00
100.0000
2,800.00

8 ITS 
L.S. -1.03 % -2.52 % 51.12 %

279,000.00 -2,900.00 274,787.00 -7,113.00 426,000.00 144,100.00281,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

VANCOUVER   WA  986650980 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -26.06 % 2.94 % 146.21 %

40,000.00 -14,100.00 55,692.00 1,592.00 133,200.00 79,100.0054,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
14 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 17.08 % 4.69 % 38.46 %

1,522.00 222.00 1,361.00 61.00 1,800.00 500.001,300.00
15 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. -61.95 % -73.75 % -55.00 %

1,522.00 -2,478.00 1,050.00 -2,950.00 1,800.00 -2,200.004,000.00

1,522.0000
16 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH 204.40 % 403.0000 -19.40 % 1,800.0000 260.00 %

1,522.00 1,022.00 403.00 -97.00 1,800.00 1,300.00
500.0000
500.00

17 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 52.20 % 70.10 % 20.00 %

1,522.00 522.00 1,701.00 701.00 1,200.00 200.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. ELCON CORPORATION
6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

VANCOUVER   WA  986650980 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

$372,840.00 -9.93% $394,307.50 -4.75% $628,818.00 51.91%$413,953.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$628,818.00$372,840.00 $394,307.50BASE TOTAL -9.93% -4.75% 51.91%$413,953.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 65.00 % -100.00 %

66,000.00 26,000.00 0.0040,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

SURFACING

100.0000
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

89.0000 TON 42.86 % -100.00 %

8,900.00 2,670.00 0.00
70.0000
6,230.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0010,000.00
5 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

L.S. 133.33 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 4,000.00 0.003,000.00

TRAFFIC

18.0000
6 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

28.0000 L.F. -55.00 % -100.00 %

504.00 -616.00 0.00
40.0000
1,120.00

100.0000
7 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

28.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
2,800.00

8 ITS 
L.S. 59.63 % -100.00 %

450,000.00 168,100.00 0.00281,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 111.83 % -100.00 %

114,600.00 60,500.00 0.0054,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
11 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
12 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
13 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
14 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -76.92 % -100.00 %

300.00 -1,000.00 0.001,300.00
15 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM

L.S. -92.50 % -100.00 %

300.00 -3,700.00 0.004,000.00

400.0000
16 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 -100.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

17 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 200.00 0.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009644 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2021 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6197
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

56TH ST NB ON RAMP METER
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
20C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/20/2021
14:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

$664,007.00 60.41% $0.00$413,953.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$664,007.00BASE TOTAL 60.41%$413,953.00




